Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
Certificate No:
TAP00000NY
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Metallic Expansion Joints
with type designation(s)

3) Six types of expansion bellows designed accoding to EJMA 9th edition with various end connections – with or
without internal sleeve and collar (all dimensional data according to approved dimensional tables):
Type designation
Total
bellows
Pressure
(bar)
sizes
Single bellow
(may be subject to combined movement)
4716-10012 838
2,5 DN50 to DN2200
6 DN50 to DN1200
10 DN25 to DN700
16 DN25 to DN500
25 DN50 to DN400
40 DN50 to DN300
Single lateral 4716-10013 417
6 DN50 to DN500
10 DN50 to DN500
16 DN50 to DN450
25 DN50 to DN350
40 DN50 to DN250
63 DN50 to DN200
Single angular 4716-10014 978
2,5 DN400 to DN2200
6 DN50 to DN2200
10 DN50 to DN1400
16 DN50 to DN1000
25 DN50 to DN700
40 DN50 to DN500
63 DN50 to DN400
Dual bellow
(may be subject to combined movement)
4716-10015 1066
2,5 DN50 to DN2200
6 DN50 to DN2000
10 DN50 to DN1400
16 DN50 to DN1000
25 DN50 to DN700
40 DN50 to DN500
63 DN50 to DN400
Belman Exhaust Bellows Single bellow 4716-10016 177 1 2" to 86" (25 sizes)
Belman Exhaust Bellows Dual bellow 4716-10017 122 1 2" to 86" (25 sizes)